Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. PATI

Email Address: ip@vermetteco.com

9. Signature:

Clifford W. Vermette

01-27-2005

ARTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office

102927217 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Name: First Principles Performance Products Ltd. First Principles Engineering Inc. Internal Address: Execution Date(s) January 19, 2005 Street Address: 2249 Caledonia Avenue Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger City: North Vancouver J Security Agreement Change of Name State: British Columbia Government Interest Assignment Country: Canada Zip: V7G 1T8 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/338,848__ Yes V No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Vermette & Co. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: Box 40, Granville Square Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: Suite 230-200 Granville Street None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Vancouver a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2004 Zip: V6C 1S4 State: British Columbia Expiration Date 06/08 Phone Number: (604) 331-0381 b. Deposit Account Number _ Fax Number: (604) 331-0382 Authorized User Name _

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

01/25/2005 EEKUBAY1 00000007

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Attorney Docket No. 2351-100

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

Assignor:

First Principles Engineering Inc.

2249 Caledonia Avenue

North Vancouver, British Columbia

V7G 1T8 Canada

in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to

Assignee:

First Principles Performance Products Ltd.

Jurisdiction: Province of British Columbia

Address:

2249 Caledonia Avenue

North Vancouver, British Columbia

V7G 1T8 Canada

all right, title and interest in the invention known as:

HUB ADAPTER FOR A BICYCLE DISC BRAKE

for which an application has been filed in the United States Patent Office on January 9, 2003 and assigned serial number 10/338,848.

- The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any previously regularly filed applications on the basis of which a request for priority is made, any continuing or divisional applications thereof or corresponding applications for filing in countries other than the United States of America and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection 2. with any interference, conflict or opposition which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or divisions thereof and to co-operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, conflict or opposition.
- The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 016176 FRAME: 0910

RECORDED: 01/21/2005

- 4. The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or continuation or division or divisions thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and it has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

SIGNED at BUR-237, B	<i>ا</i> د	, Canada,
this 19 day of JANUARY	, 2005.	
•	1	 .
	Authorized Signatory	
	D. MUSSELMAN	PRESIDENT
,	Printed Name and Title	•
WITNESS:		
(signature) (signature) amie McKerrow (name - printed)		
(name - printed)		
(address) 61 Ave , S	wrey BC	
Engineer		
(occupation)		

PATENT REEL: 016176 FRAME: 0911